g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

Contact Info: n_o,.r.o_s S [

Kyle Smith, President
Call OR Text Me: 910-379-0336
E-mail: carverequipmentsales@agmail.com

ENOROSSI
BF and BFS Parts Book

Sickle Bar Mower Part Diagrams

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H

€norossi

ENOAGRICOLA ROSSI s.r.l.
06018 Calzolaro di Umbertide Perugia ltalia
Tel. (39) 075-930 22 22 - Telefax (39) 075-930 23 28
email: enorossi@enorossi.it — info@enorossi.it
web: http://www.enorossi.it - http://www.enoagricolarossi.com



rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Sickle Bar Mower Part Diagrams

rabst
Text Box
ENOROSSI
BF and BFS Parts Book

rabst
Image


AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY IR

Contact Info: e n O I'OS S I
Kyle Smith, President B -

Call OR Text Me: 910-379-0336
E-mail: carverequipmentsales@gmail.com

Sickle Bar Mower Assembly Instructions

Disclaimer:

This is my attempt to improve the translation of this document to the English language
mostly using what | consider to be the correct mechanical terms and grammar to the best
of my ability. Also, to clean it up - | removed the ltalian, French and Spanish translations.
| did it to help me in the assembly of this machine.

Use this document at your own risk with the understanding that it is still an imperfect
document. A few examples of terminology that have been changed:

Elastic Pin = Roll Pin Protective Cover = Safety Guard
R pin = Hairpin cotter pin Lightening Spring = Weight Lift Assist Spring
Group = Assembly Cylindrical Seat = Housing

Fixing Rod = Hold Down Rod

P. Fuster 07/28/2020



rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Image

rabst
Text Box
Disclaimer: 
This is my attempt to improve the translation of this document to the English language mostly using what I consider to be the correct mechanical terms and grammar to the best of my ability. Also, to clean it up - I removed the Italian, French and Spanish translations. I did it to help me in the assembly of this machine.
Use this document at your own risk with the understanding that it is still an imperfect document. A few examples of terminology that have been changed:

        Elastic Pin = Roll Pin                           Protective Cover = Safety Guard
        R pin = Hairpin cotter pin                     Lightening Spring = Weight Lift Assist Spring
        Group = Assembly                               Cylindrical Seat = Housing
        Fixing Rod = Hold Down Rod

P. Fuster 07/28/2020
 

rabst
Text Box
Sickle Bar Mower Assembly Instructions

rabst
Text Box
Contact Info:
Kyle Smith, President
Call OR Text Me: 910-379-0336
E-mail: carverequipmentsales@gmail.com


’ - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY I

Nnorossi

BF / BFS - Spare Parts

}0

N WP 26
B g o & (G

22 23 24 24 55

14


rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Text Box
Table 1


’ . AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

BF / BFS - Spare Parts enorOSSI

SR —
Table 1

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 18031303 3 POINT HITCH ARC 31 8020420 CARDAN SHAFT
2 18031304 PIN ©.20 L.335 32
3 3020356 NUT M20X1,5 ZN 33
4 34
5 12920101 BUSHING FOR PIN 35
6 12880614 PIN CLIP 36
7 12310115 PIN 3 POINT @25 L.210 37 3020363 NUT M14 ZN
8 18033577 FRAME SHAFT 38 18035948 TIEROD BRACKET
9 9250002 BUSH 38A 18035947 TIEROD BRACKET 270
10 3030163 WASHER M18 ZN 39 9250003 BUSH
11 3020212 SELF LOCKING NUT M18X1,5 40 18032915 RING

41 3120133 SEEGER RING E80
12 18035949 COMPLETE FRAME 42 3030156 WASHER M8 ZN_240/270
13 3090101 GREASE ZERK M8X1 23 18033582 SUPPORT PIN
14 18032528 LOCKING PLATE ” 3080103 oL PIN 6Xa0
15 3011617 H.H. SCREW M6X20 ZN 5 8031375 STOP BFS 2401270
1 3020213 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 46 3010306 H.H. SCREW M8X14 ZN 2401270
17 3020201 SELF LOCKING NUT M10
18 3020209 SELF LOCKING NUT M8 47 18033574 COMPLETE PTO SHAFT
19 18031309 RELEASE SUPPORT 48 12880808 SPACER 45X30X30
20 3011245 H.H. SCREW M10X40 ZN 49 3120105 SEEGER E.72
21 3011252 H.H. SCREW M8X35 ZN 50 12240145 BEARING 6207 2RS
22 3011238 H.H. SCREW M10X60 ZN 51 2010903 or 12880828 | SHAFT SUPPORT
23 18031307 BELT STRETCHER TIE ROD M16 52 12880826 SHAFT
24 3020313 NUT M16 53 18033583 or 9070104 | SAFETY GUARD
25 3030175 WASHER M16 ZN 54 3030160 WASHER M6 EXL ZN
26 11010620 SPRING @34 L.91 55 3011290 H.H. SCREW M6X10 ZN
27 18031305 FOOT SUPPORT BRACKET
28 18031306 FOOT
29 3040117 ROLL PIN 8X80
30 3040203 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN 5X130

15


rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 1

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Text Box
CODE

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


18

BF / BFS - Spare Parts

Table 2

)

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

enorossi



rabst
Group

rabst
Text Box
Table 2

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


- AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

)

BF / BFS €norossi
Table 2 — —

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 18031302 MECHANICAL LIFT ATT. 30 18031340 HOLD DOWN TIE ROD

2 3030162 WASHER M12 ZN 30A 12880885 HOLD DOWN TIE ROD 270

3 3011255 H.H. SCREW M12X25 ZN 31 3020332 NUT M14 ZN

4 3011241 H.H. SCREW M12L30 ZN 32 18031996 NUT WITH HANDLE

5 3090102 GREASE ZENK M6X1 33 3040201 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN

6 3011290 H.H. SCREW M6X10 ZN 34 3080109 ROLL PIN 6X30

7 18033075 HITCH PLATE 35 18033593 RELEASE PIN @20 L.68

8 3170105 S HOOK 36 3080104 ROLL PIN 6X60

9 3150107 CHAIN 26 RINGS 37 17310043 ESEEQ%IIEZ%JMPLETE SAFETY
10 3011707 H.H. SCREW M12L45 10.9 ZN

11 18033739 WASHER 37A 17310040 e (o OMPLETE SAFETY
12 3020202 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 38 18031372 FIXED TIE ROD 165/180/210

13 3160103 CRICKET

” 18031343 CHAIN (13 RINGS) 38A 18031399 FIXED TIE ROD 240/270

15 3030160 WASHER M6 EXL ZN 39 18031371 SAFETY HOOK

16 3020213 SELF LOCKING NUT M6 40 18033488 HOLD DOWN TIE ROD

17 18031338 LIFT FRAME LEDGE al 11011004 SPRING DISC

42 18032853 WASHER @40

18 18033594 SPACER 43 3020204 SELF LOCKING NUT M16

19 3080109 ROLL PIN 6X30 44 18032819 PIN @20 L.3

20 18031337 LINK 45 18031370 SLIDING TIE ROD

21 18033593 RELEASE PIN @20 L.68

22 12570102 ROPE B

23 9070105 GUARD N

24 4010704 BAND

25 11010619 CABLE SPRING PASSAGE

26 3170103 HOLDFAST N

27 3150107 CHAIN (24 RINGS) B

28 11010522 SPRING N

29 12880839 TURNBUCKLE M14

19


rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 2

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


22

BF / BFS

Table 3

’ - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

enorossi



rabst
Text Box
Table 3

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


’ — AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

BF /BFS €enorossi
Table 3

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 18031341 ﬂ?ﬁéﬁ;&?“mm 28 11010522 RESORT 165/180/210

2 3030162 WASHER M12 ZN 28A 11010538 RESORT 240/270

3 3011255 H.H. SCREW M12X25 ZN

4 3011241 H.H. SCREW M12L30 ZN 29 12880839 TENDEUR M14

5 18033503 = 30 12880846 TIRANT FIXATION BARRE

5 3080109 ROLL PIN 6X30 30A 12880885 TIRANT FIXATION BARRE 270

- 18033075 HITCH PLATE 31 3020332 ECROU M14 ZN

5 3170105 S HOOK 32 18031996 BAGUE AVEC POIGNEE

9 3150107 CHAIN 26 RINGS 33 3040201 GOUPILLE

10 3011707 . SCREW M12L45 10.9 2N 34 3080109 ELASTIC GOUPILLE 6X30

1 18033739 WASHER 35 18033593 PIVOT @20 L.68

12 3020202 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 36 3080104 ELASTIC GOUPILLE 6X60

13 3160103 CRICKET 37 17310043 8gﬁifg$€§fog§§ECUR'TE
14 12770801 COMPL.HYDRAULIC CYLINDER DECROCHAGE DE SECURITE
15 3020215 SELF LOCKING NUT M14 37A 17310040 COMPLETE 165/180/210

16 10010663 KIT SEAL 38 18031372 OTIRANT COULISSANT 165/180/210
17 12410201 PISTON 38A 18031399 ?‘tEO?ZF;%CHAGE SECURITE

18 12420201 HEAD

39 18031371 BUTEE
19 3080109 ROLL PIN 6X30
20 18031342 LINK 165/180/210 40 18033488 TIRANT
41 11011004 RESSORT A DISQUE

20A 18031382 LINK WITH BUSHINGS 240/270 22 18032853 RONDELLE

21 3020203 SELF LOCKING NUT M14 43 3020204 ECROU A BLOCQUAGE AUT. M16
22 12440201 SHAFT 44 18032819 PIVOT @20 L.3

23 12400201 CYLINDER 45 18031370 DECROCHAGE SECURITE

24 4010704 BAND E.

25 12760602 HYDRAULIC HOSE

26 3011642 H.H. SCREW M14X65 ZN
26A 3011631 H.H. SCREW M14X70 ZN

23


rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 3

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Line


26

BF / BFS

Table 4

)

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H

enorossi


rabst
Text Box
Table 4

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


BF / BFS

Table 4

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 18031314 INTERNAL SAFETY GUARD
2 18031315 EXTERNAL PROTECTION GUARD
3 1011427 CONTROL COVER
4 3030160 WASHER M6 EXL ZN
5 3020213 SELF LOCKING NUT M6
6 18031311 DRIVE PULLEY @300
7 8020539 BELT SPB 2580
8 18031310 DRIVE PULLEY @120
9 3010275 H.H. SCREW M8X120 ZN
10 3030156 WASHER M8 ZN
11 3020209 SELF LOCKING NUT M8
12 3020203 SELF LOCKING NUT M14
13 3030159 WASHER M10 ZN
14 3011256 H.H. SCREW M10X20 ZN
15 3011247 H.H. SCREW M12X120 ZN
16 3030162 WASHER M12 ZN
17 18031313 ROLLERS SUPPORT
18 12240156 BEARING 6201 2RS
19 18031312 SPACER
20 12880836 BELT GUIDE ROLLER
21 3020202 SELF LOCKING NUT M12
22 18033585 THICKNESS NYLON 30X10,5X9
23 18031902 COMPLETE GUIDE ROLLER
24 3030197 WASHER M14X42 EXL ZN

’ - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY I

€noross


rabst
Text Box
Table 4

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


BF / BFS

Table 5

Enorossi

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

14


rabst
Text Box
Table 5

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


’ AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H

BF / BFS Y,
— €enorossi

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION N. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 12880817 SUPPORT 30 12240141 BEARING 6306 2RSR
2 18033906 WASHER 40X11X8
3 3030159 WASHER M10 ZN 31 18032487 ATCHMENT PIN
4 3011206 H.H. SCREW M10X30 ZN 32 12880818 BF COMPLETE ARM
s 18031322 CONIC NUT M10 33 12881262 BFS COMPLETE ARM
5 18031321 SUSH 34 18033566 INTERNAL CONNECTOR COMPLETE
7 18031320 BUSH SCREW M10X60
8 10011327 NILOS 21304 JV
9 12280201 AXIAL WASHER AS2542
10 12880820 ATCHMENT PIN
11 10011328 NILOS 3207
12 18034245 BEARING 3207-B 2RS
13 18031318 COVER
14 3030319 GROWER M10 ZN
15 3011256 H.H. SCREW M10X20 ZN
16 3120111 SEEGER RING 152
17 3030235 WASHER 42X52X0.,5
18 12240246 BEARING 6304 2RSR
19 3120132 SEEGER RING 1 100
20 18032433 WASHER PS 100X80X0,5
21 3120134 SEEGER RING E.65
22 18032434 PROTECTION CAP
23 18032914 CONNECTING ROD
24 12240158 BEARING 6013 2RS
25 18033602 SHAFT

25A 18034895 COMPLETE MAIN SHAFT
26 3030236 WASHER 42X52X0,2
27 18032523 PROTECTION RING
28 3120133 SEEGER RING E80
29 18032915 RING



rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 5

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


’ g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

BF / BFS
oF /B €enorossi

ﬁ?

32


rabst
Text Box
Table 6

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


)

- AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY

BF / BFS €norossi
Table 6

CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 18031386 BAR BF 180 26 18031330 LOWER BLADE GUIDE
1A 18031387 BAR BF 210 27 18031331 EXTERNAL GUIDE
9 3020215 SEIHFz;I(IOCKING NUT MB 14X1,5 28 3010916 SCREW TPSEI M10X45

29 18031335 INTERNAL SKID BF 180

2A 3020203 SELF LOCKING NUT M14 BF 210 20A 18032540 INTERNAL SKID BF 210
3 11011003 CUP WASHER 30
4 3011679 H.H. SCREW M14X40 BF 180
4A 3010931 SCREW T.S.P.E.l. M14X55 ZN
5 3010901 SCREW T.S.P.0E.Il. M12X30 ZN
6 18031820 EXTERNAL SKID
7 3011211 H.H. SCREW M10X25 ZN
8 18031323 SUPPORT PROTECTION
9
10 3011624 H.H. SCREW M10X35 ZN
11 3011669 H.H. SCREW M10X40 ZN
12 3020201 SELF LOCKING NUT MB10
13 3010214 H.H. SCREW M10X50
14 3030159 WASHER M10
15 18033603 UPPER INTERNAL GUIDE
16 1011562 SHIM 5/10
17 1014623 SHIM 10/10
18 1015142 SHIM 20/10
19 18031326 SHIM
20 18032526 LOWER INTERNAL GUIDE
21 18031328 UPPER BLADE GUIDE
22 3010213 H.H. SCREW M10X40
23 18031329 UPPER BLADE GUIDE
24 3010281 H.H. SCREW M10X30
25 1014062 SHIM



rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 6

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


36

BF / BFS

Table 7

’ AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY I

€nor6ssi


rabst
Text Box
Table 7

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


A AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H
BF / BFS €norossi
Table 7 G — I —
CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE ‘ DESCRIPTION
1 18031992 BAR BFS 165 LOWER BLADE GUIDE
1A 18031904 BAR BFS 180 22 18052448 BFS 210/240/270
B 18031905 BAR BFS 210 23 18032443 UPPER BLADE GUIDE
1 18031995 SAR BFS 240 24 18032444 LOWER BLADE GUIDE
1D 18031993 BAR BFS 270 25 1011561 SHIM 5710
BFS 165/180 27 18031331 EXTERNAL GUIDE
oA 3020203 gE;FZIiSICZ;L((I),/\IZC;ONUT M14 28 3010916 SCREW TPSEI M10X45
29 18031335 INTERNAL SKID BFS 165/180
3 11011003 CUP WASHER 29A 18032540 INTERNAL SKID BFS 210
4 3011640 H.H. SCREW M14X1,5X60 ZN 298 18032521 INTERNAL SKID BFS 240
4A 3011679 BES Seargy x40 29C 18032522 INTERNAL SKID BFS 270
BFS 165/180
SCREW TPSEI M14X55 30
® 5010931 BFS 210/240/270 31 1013353 SHIM 5/10
5 3010901 SCREW TPSE| M12X30 32 18034325 CUTTING UNIT BFS 165
6 18031820 EXTERNAL SKID 32A 18034326 CUTTING UNIT BFS 180
U 3011211 H.H. SCREW M10X25 ZN 328 18033991 CUTTING UNIT BFS 210
8 18031323 SUPPORT PROTECTION 32C 18034327 CUTTING UNIT BFS 240
9 18032488 BLADE GUIDE BFS165 32D 18034328 CUTTING UNIT BFS 270
10 3011624 H.H. SCREW M10X35 ZN
11 3011245 H.H. SCREW M10X40 ZN
12 3020201 SELF LOCKING NUT M10
13 3011246 H.H. SCREW M10X50 ZN
14 3030159 WASHER M10 ZN
15 18033603 UPPER INTERNAL GUIDE
16 1011562 SHIM 5/10
17 1014623 SHIM 10/10
18 1015142 SHIM 20/10
19 18031326 SHIM
20 18032526 LOWER INTERNAL GUIDE
21 18032442 UPPER BLADE GUIDE



rabst
Text Box
Table 7

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Line

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


AGR‘? TURAL MACHINERY B

BF / BFS
Table 8

&

40


rabst
Text Box
Table 8

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


BF / BFS

Table 8

DESCRIPTION

Nr. CODE
1 12880842 12 TEETH RACK BF 180
1A 12880812 14 TEETH RACK BF 210
2 12880844 COMPL.BADE BF 180
2A 12880845 COMPL.BADE BF 210
3 18031333 BLADE PROTECTION BF 180
3A 18031334 BLADE PROTECTION BF 210
4 11010523 SPRING
5 12881261 BLADE SUPPORT
6 12880855 BUSH
7 3090102 GREASE ZERK M6X1
8 3220101 RIVET 6X19
9 3220102 RIVET 6X12
10 12880851 TEETH BAR BF 180
10A 12880852 TEETH BAR BF 210
11 12880854 DOUBLE BALD TOOTH
12 12880847 BLADE SECTION HEAD
13 3090103 GREASE ZERK M6X1
14 18031322 CONIC NUT M10
15 18031321 BUSH
16 18031320 BUSH SCREW M10X60
17 12880853 BLADE SECTION
18 12880849 BLADE BAR BF 180
18A 12880850 BALDE BAR BF 210

’ g AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H

€enorossi


rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 8

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


f* AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY W

BF / BFS e
Table 9 ‘n o ros s :

BFS

re 18/18A
< ; \':’2'*’«;(,{_/188” 8C/18D
2 5(%&’*?%

313A

=< 3B/3CI3D
=
e

-

2AA

2AB 2BA 35 g
2AC 2BB 23

+# 2AD 2BC
2AE 2BD
2BE

=.r

W 2CA/2CB/2CC/2CD/2CE

42


rabst
Text Box
Table 9

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


’ - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

(*) on demand

PS NA = not alternate single knife
PS A alternate single knife
PD A alternate double knife

BF / BFS enorossi
Table 9 R ——
CODE DESCRIPTION Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 12881289 COMPLETE BLADE 11 BFS 165 6 12880855 BUSH

1A 12880976 COMPLETE BLADE 12 BFS 180 7 3090102 GREASER ZENK M6X1

1B 12880977 COMPLETE BLADE 13 BFS 210 8 3220101 RIVET 6X19

1C 12881297 COMPLETE BLADE 16 BFS 240 o 3220102 RIVET 6x12 FOR TEETH

1D 12881295 COMPLETE BLADE 18 BFS 270
2AA 12880887 PS NA BLADE 22 BFS 165 10 12881293 TEETH BAR BFS 165
2AB 12880844 PS NA BLADE 24 BFS 180 10A 12881259 TEETH BAR BFS 180
2AC 12880845 PS NA BLADE 28 BFS 210 108 12881260 TEETH BAR BFS 210
2AD 12881381 () PS NA BLADE 32 BFS 240 10C 12881348 TEETH BAR BFS 240
2AE 12881347 (*) PS NA BLADE 36 BFS 270 10D 12881294 TEETH BAR BFS 270
JBA _ S A BLADE 22 BFS 165 11 12881230 DOUBLE BALDE TOOTH
2BB 12881383 PS A BLADE 24 BFS 180 12 12880847 BLADE SECTION HEAD
2BC 12881366 PS A BLADE 28 BFS 210 13 3090103 GREASE ZERK M6X1 45°
2BD 12881346 PS A BLADE 32 BFS 240 14 18031322 CONIC NUT M10
2BE 12881365 PS A BLADE 36 BFS 270 15 18031321 BUSH
2CA G 5D A BLADE 22 BFS 165 16 18031320 BUSH SCREW M10X60
2CB NG 5D A BLADE 24 BFS 180 17 12880853 BLADE SECTION
2oC 12880900 () 5D A BLADE 28 BFS 210 17A 12881364 REVERSE BLADE SECTION
2CD 12880858 PD A BLADE 32 BFS 240 18 12880886 BLADE BAR BFS 165
2CE 12880884 PD A BLADE 36 BFS 270 18A 12880849 BLADE BAR BFS 180

3 18031368 BLADE PROTECTION BFS 165 188 12880850 BLADE BAR BFS 210

3A 18031333 BLADE PROTECTION BFS 180 18C 12880894 BLADE BAR BFS 240

3B 18031334 BLADE PROTECTION BFS 210 18D 12880895 BLADE BAR BFS 270

3C 18031380 BLADE PROTECTION BFS 240 19 3010815 SCREW TPSEI MB8X18,5 10.9
3D 18031381 BLADE PROTECTION BFS 270 20 12881258 E{E'?/IEERSSECDESSLE o

4 11010523 :EARIID'\IIEGTEETH _ 20A 12881207 SECTION

5 12881261 DEe165/180 21 3030188 WASHER M8

BLADE TEETH FEAD 22 3011683 VIS TE M8X12 MB
5A 18033626 BFS 210/240/270 23 3010803 SCREW TPSEI M8X12


rabst
Text Box
Table 9

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
(*)  on demand
PS NA  =  not alternate single knife
PS A       =  alternate single knife
PD A       =  alternate double knife


rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


46

BF / BFS

Table 10

’ﬁ AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY B

Enoroessi


rabst
Text Box
Table 10

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group


’4-.\ AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY Bl

BF /BFS enorossi

N I —
Table 10

Nr. CODE DESCRIPTION

1 18031374 EXTERNAL SHOE

2 18031388 LATERAL SKID

3 3011211 H.H. SCREW M10X25 ZN

4 18031325 LATERAL DEFLECTOR

5 18031336 DEFLECTOR TUBE

6 3010127 SCREW TTQST M8X40ZN

7 3010126 SCREW TTQST M8X20ZN

8 3030156 WASHER M8 ZN

9 3020209 SELF LOCKING NUT MB8

10 3011276 H.H. SCREW M12X90 ZN 10.9
11 3030181 WASHER 48X16 ZN

12 11010618 SPRING @28 L.50

13 3030162 WASHER M12 ZN

14 3020202 SELF LOCKING NUT MB12
15 3011244 H.H. SCREW M12X50

16 3030179 WASHER 12X36 ZN

17 3030159 WASHER M10 ZN



rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Text Box
Table 10

rabst
Image

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Snapshot

rabst
Group

rabst
Rectangle

rabst
Group
CODE


BF / BFS Ricambi - Spare Parts - Piéces de rechange - Repuestos

SPARE PARTS ORDER FORM

When ordering spare parts please make photostats of this order form, fill out and mail or fax it directly to us at this address:

ENOAGRICOLA ROSSI s.r.l. - 06018 Calzolaro di Umbertide - Perugia - Italy

Tel. 075.930.22.22 Telefax 075.930.23.28

enorossi@enorossi.it - info@enorossi.it

/http://www.enorossi.it - www.enoagricolarossi.it - www.enoagricolarossi.com
To ensure prompt assistance and replacement of parts always supply below required information, thank you.

Company name

Invoice address

Destination of ﬂgoods
If different from above

Pos.

Code number

Description

Quantity

49



BF / BFS Ricambi - Spare Parts - Piéces de rechange - Repuestos

54



Contact Info:

Kyle Smith, President

Call OR Text Me: 910-379-0336

E-mail: carverequipmentsales@gmail.com

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY H

E€norossi

ENOAGRICOLA ROSSI s.r.l.
06018 Calzolaro di Umbertide Perugia Italia
Tel. (39) 075-930 22 22 - Telefax (39) 075-930 23 28
email: enorossi@enorossi.it — info@enorossi.it
web: http://www.enorossi.it - http://www.enoagricolarossi.com



rabst
Image

rabst
Text Box
Contact Info:
Kyle Smith, President
Call OR Text Me: 910-379-0336
E-mail: carverequipmentsales@gmail.com

rabst
Snapshot


	Page 1

